- 1 HR26
- 2 171420-1
- 3 By Representative Sessions
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-AUG-15

1	171420-1:n:08/11/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2560
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING ANN MARIE WATSON MORRIS FOR OUTSTANDING
9	PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Ann Marie Watson Morris for outstanding
13	professional achievement; and
14	WHEREAS, Ann Marie Watson Morris served the Mobile
15	County Legislative Delegation with great distinction as a
16	Legislative Assistant for 25 years before retiring on January
17	1, 2015; and
18	WHEREAS, during her tenure, she demonstrated genuine
19	concern for the constituency of Mobile County and tremendous
20	respect for all of the numerous senators and representatives
21	she served; and
22	WHEREAS, Ann Marie Watson Morris handled many
23	demanding issues with grace, patience, and resourcefulness;
24	and
25	WHEREAS, her integrity, aptitude, and strong work
26	ethic were invaluable assets to the Mobile County Legislative
27	Delegation; and

Page 1

1 WHEREAS, with the gift of congeniality and 2 diplomacy, she created a pleasant work environment and caused 3 her constituents to feel comfortable, important, and cared 4 for; and

5 WHEREAS, notably, Ann Marie Watson Morris served 6 with the Southern Legislative Conference and The Legislative 7 Freshman Tours of Mobile; in addition, she worked on the 8 Governor's Conference hosted in Mobile, Alabama; and

9 WHEREAS, through the years, Ann Marie Watson Morris 10 earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and 11 exceptional abilities, and she is truly deserving of special 12 recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Ann Marie Watson Morris is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best wishes for the future.

Page 2